H

House Plan Zone, LLC. A

E

www.HPZplans.com

Phone: 601.336.3254
Emall. sales@hpzplans.com

STANDARD ABBREVIATIONS

- Fax: 1-600-574-130T

@ AT LT.
# POUND(S) LIN.
APPROX. APPROXIMATELY MANUF. MANUFACTURER
MAS.  MASONRY
BASE.  BASEMENT MAX. _ MAXIMUM
BIT BETWEEN MTL.  METAL
BLK. BLOCK MIN. MINIMUM
BLK'G__ BLOCKING
BD. BOARD N..C.  NOT IN CONTRACT
BRD. _ BOARD
BOT.  BOTTOM o.C. ON CENTER
BLDG. _ BUILDING oIC ON CENTER
OPT. __ OPTIONAL
CAB. __ CABINET 0.5.B. _ ORIENTED STRAND BOARD
CLG. _ CEILING oTS OWNER TO SELECT
CLR. __ CLEAR O0T.5  OWNERTO SELECT
CLOS. CLOSET
COL. __ COLUMN PG. PAGE
COLS. COLUMNS PAN. __ PANTRY
CONC. CONCRETE PL. PLATE
CMU __CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT P PLATE
C.uU. CONDENSOR UNIT PLYWD PLYWOOD
CONN.__CONNECTION PLYWD PLYWOOD
CONT. __ CONTINUOUS POLY. POLYETHYLENE
COVER'G COVERING PSI POUNDS PER SQUARE INCH
c5 CRANL SPACE PRE-FAB_PREFABRICATED
DECO. DECORATIVE RE: REFERENCE
DET DETAIL REF REFRIGERATOR
DIA. DIAMETER REINF. REINFORCED
DN DISHWNASHER R RESISTANCE
DBL. _ DOUBLE RA. RETURN AIR
DF DOUGLAS FIR RA.G. RETURNAIR GRILLE
D DRYER REQD _ REQUIRED
EA. EACH SCR. _ SCREEN
ELEV.  ELEVATION SHLYS. SHELVES
ENG.  ENGINEER SHR.  SHOWER
SHAR.  SHOWER
FT. FEET 55T.  SIMPSON STRONG TIE
F.FL. __ FINISHED FLOORLINE SP SOUTHERN PINE
FIN. FINISH SPECS. SPECIFICATIONS
F.C. FIRE CODE 5Q. SQUARE
FLR. FLOOR S.F. SQUARE FOOTAGE
FTG. _ FOOTING STL. STEEL
FOUND. FOUNDATION
FND.  FOUNDATION THK. _ THICK
FR. FREEZER THK. _ THICKNESS
TBD. _ TO BE DETERMINED
GA. GAUGE TR. TRANSOM
GALY.  GALVANIZED TYP.  TYPICAL
GYP. _ GYPSUM
UT.C. UNDER THE COUNTER
HDR. _ HEADER UTIL.  UTILITY
HYAC __ HEATING, VENTILATION &
AIR CONDITIONING VAN. __ VANITY
HT. HEIGHT VERT. _ VERTICAL
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JOTS. JOISTS

CONSTRUCTION MANUAL

CODE DISCLAIMER:

1. THESE PLANS WERE DESIGNED TO MEET IRC 2015 AT THE TIME OF THEIR CREATION AND MORE SPECIFICALLY -
THE MINIMAL LOCAL CODES OF THE SOUTH MISSISSIPPI AREA. IT 1S HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THESE
PLANS BE REVIEWED BY ALOCAL STRUCTURAL ENGINEER PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

2. BEAMS AND FLOOR JOISTS ARE NOT SIZED DUE TO THE MANY GEOGRAPHIC LOCATIONS THESE PLANS ARE
SOLD. THESE ITEMS SHALL BE SIZED BY A LOCAL ENGINEER OR MANUFACTURER.

3. ALL CEILING & FLOOR JOISTS (IF CONVENTIONAL FRAMING) SHOULD BE SIZED USING THE LATEST VERSION
OF THE IRC OR APPLICABLE CODES AT SITE TO MEET THE LOCAL REQUIREMENTS SUCH AS SNOW LOADS AND
OTHER FACTORS. THE CEILING JOISTS SIZES LABELED (IF PRESENT) WERE SIZED USING THE 2015 IRC AT THE
TIME OF THEIR CREATION. THEY MUST BE YERIFIED AND MODIFIED AS REQUIRED TO MEET THE LATEST
EDITION OF THE (IRC) INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL FOUNDATIONS AND FOOTING DETAILS SHALL BE REVIEWED AND APPROVYED BY A LOCAL ENGINEER.

5. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL HIGH WIND STRAPPING AND ANCHOR BOLTS AS REQUIRED BY THE LOCAL
CODE REQUIREMENTS AND THE LATEST VERSION OF THE IRC.

a4 &> U OB -

SHEET INDEX:

COVER SHEET
FOUNDATION PLAN
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EXTERIOR VIEWS
EXTERIOR VIEWS
SECTIONS & CABINETS
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ELECTRICAL PLANS
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S5 S 1. ALL FOOTING SIZES AND LOCATIONS TO BE
VERIFIED BY A LICENSED STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. Date:
2. CONTRACTOR TO ADAPT PLANS AS REQUIRED TO MEET 02.16.11
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ALL APPLICABLE CODES AT SITE. S By
668" 3. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS WITH FLOOR PLAN JAB

PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION AND MAKE ANY NECESSARY ADJUSTMENTS.

REFER TO :
FOUNDATION PLAN SUPPLIMENTAL | TG MEET ALL APPLICABLE CODES AND TPICAL BULDING PRACTICES

S OALE 4 = 10" STRUCTURE SHEETS 5. CONCRETE SLABS TO BE 4" (3000 psi MIN.), REINFORCED AS PER CODE
OR AS DETERMINED BY LICENSED ENGINEER.

6. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE DRAINAGE BASED ON
EXISTING SITE CONDITIONS. VERIFY w/LOCAL CODES. SHEET NUMBER

NOTE: PRE-ENGINEERED FLOOR JOISTS ARE SHOWN. REFER TO FLOOR JOIST MANUFACTURER 1. REFER TO FLOOR JOIST MANUFACTURER FOR JOIST SIZING AND SPACING,

FOR JOIST SIZING, SPACING, CROSS BRACING REQUIREMENTS, AND BEAM SIZES. CROSS BRACING REQUIREMENTS, AND BEAM SIZES.
8. VERIFY THE QUANTITY AND LOCATION OF BRICK YENTS WITH

ALL APPLICABLE CODES AT SITE.
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VERIFY STEPS @ SITE
PROVIDE HANDRAILS AS PER CODE

JONATHAN L. BOONE

L]
.

1. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL WINDOW AND DOOR STYLES
AND SIZES WITH OWNNER PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

EXTERIOR ELEVATION NOTES

CERTIFICATION NO. 25-137
\‘/
a

2. PROVIDE STEPS AND GUARD RAILS AS PER CODE BASED ON

SITE CONDITIONS.

3. GROUND LINES SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY AND YARY

DEPENDING ON SITE CONDITIONS.
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4. ALL FINISH MATERIALS TO BE VERIFIED WNITH ONNER PRIOR

TO CONSTRUCTION.

LLOC-dd

:d| ue|d umedg-ald

ATTIC

02.16.11
J.AB.

Drawn By:

Date:

7 ONlAvIg A3 L4V .0-0L

11
11

1

L
—L—I_

e

L

L

OUTLINE OF STAIRS BEYOND

PRE-ENGINEERED FLR. JSTS. (BY OTHERS)

)

GARAGE

TWO CAR

RE: 201 FOR FOUNDATION INFORMATION

ATTIC

11
11

6. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE ROOF VENTILATION

5. REFER TO TYPICAL WALL DETAIL FOR FRAMING METHODS
AS REQ'D BY CURRENT CODES.

AND OTHER MISC. INFORMATION.
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EXTERIOR ELEVATION NOTES:

1. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL WINDOW AND DOOR STYLES
AND SIZES WITH OWNNER PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

2. PROVIDE STEPS AND GUARD RAILS AS PER CODE BASED ON
SITE CONDITIONS.

3. GROUND LINES SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY AND VARY
DEPENDING ON SITE CONDITIONS.

4. ALL FINISH MATERIALS TO BE VERIFIED WNITH OWNNER PRIOR
TO CONSTRUCTION.

5. REFER TO TYPICAL WALL DETAIL FOR FRAMING METHODS
AND OTHER MISC. INFORMATION.

6. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE ROOF VENTILATION
AS REQ'D BY CURRENT CODES.
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House Plan Zone, LLC. has exercised great care and effort in the development of these plans and the completion of these construction

documents. However, due to the great variance in building codes and site specific conditions, House Plan Zone, LLC. assumes no

responsibility for any damages, including structural failures resulting from errors, omissions or deficiencies in the design.

02.16.11

other special conditions required by local building codes. All dimensions to be verified on site prior to construction. If a foundation plan

in addition to your local building officials prior to construction. Additional engineering may be required to comply to seismic, wind and
has been included in these plans, it is general in hature and shall be verified by a licensed engineer prior to construction.

House Plan Zone, LLC. highly recommends that these plans be reviewed by a licensed structural engineer in the area of construction,
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CROSS SECTION NOTES:

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE CODES AT SITE.

2. ALL RIDGE BEAMS, HIP RAFTERS, & VALLEY RAFTERS TO BE 2" x 10",
OR AS REQ'D BY ENGINEER.

3. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE RAFTER BRACING TO MEET APPLICABLE CODES.

4. CONTRACTOR TO THOROUGHLY WATERPROOF ALL EXTERIOR INTERSECTIONS
AS PER CODE AND TYPICAL BUILDING PRACTICES.

5. ALL BEAMS TO BE SIZED BY A LICENSED STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.
6. ALL LUMBER SIZES AND SPACING TO BE VERIFIED BY CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. 12
7. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE ROOF VENTILATION AS REQ'D. BY CURRENT CODES. ﬂ a
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ROOF PLAN NOTES:

1. g_lqgl'l_'rREACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE CODES

2. ALL RIDGE BEAMS, HIP RAFTERS, & VALLEY RAFTERS
TO BE 2" X 10", No.2 S.Y.P. OR AS REQ'D BY ENGINEER.

3. ALL RAFTERS TO BE SIZED AS PER SPAN CHART.

4. CONTRACTOR TO WATERPROOF ALL ROOF INTERSECTIONS
AS PER CODE.

5. CONTRACTOR TO YERIFY ALL ROOF PITCHES WITH EXTERIOR

ELEVATIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. RAFTER SPANS ‘

OUSE PLAN ZONE

. e — . 6. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE ROOF YENTILATION
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OUSE PLAN ZONE

ELECTRICAL SYMBOLS LEGEND
£§:|||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||= T T TTT] =|||||:§> SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
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g N | ® B g - WEATHERPROOF OUTLET
H|/ |18 Q) G,j" I Bl @ | 220voLT RecEPTACLE
§ Q| I § & FLOOR OUTLET (OWNER TO LOCATE)
| I I g (| CEILING HUNG FIXTURE
: : § » | OVERHANG MOUNTED FLOODLIGHTS
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| - | | | «1H i i ELECTRICAL NOTES: ;Q_) 3¢ §§§§§
| | | | | i g 0 B 0) 0 g 1. ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL CODES APPLICABLE 0 5588838

| u T T - > ©
| | g L= : | 11 I ] T I : —] AT SITE. g‘ﬁ‘%ggﬁg
| | - - o © @ O, - 2. SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN THE FOLLOWING SOSES T2
i LOCATIONS: EACH SLEEPING ROOM, OUTSIDE EACH SSR3EL
I I i 2= Oy
T — — — — — i || | SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF YEg5905
i - THE BEDROOMS, ON EACH ADDITIONAL STORY OF THE 22 SESS
D] D] D OOMS, ON EAC ONAL STORY O 0 2SES3S
| | g “0 “0 i | | | | DWELLING, INCLUDING BASEMENTS AND HABITABLE ATTICS. 8982308
1 1 || || WHEN MORE THAN ONE SMOKE ALARM IS REQUIRED TO BE U8uges
l— ————— o | [ ————— J <ENNEENEENENEEEEEENEEEEEE NN EEEEEEENENEEEE] INSTALLEDWITHINADI/\IELLINGTHEALARMDEVICESSHALL —‘_%g—‘_%%é
| | ) g “0 - I | BE INTERCONNECTED IS SUCH A MANNER THAT THE 2352358
§ | — - - —[ i | B ACTUATION OF ONE ALARM WILL ACTIVATE ALL OF THE NTES 203
e e J Summami ik ik -l . L P=m————————— e e ALARMS IN THE UNIT. SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE HARD WIRED SUEECSS
3 & WITH A BATTERY BACK UP. LopLSR§
3. CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED 5558355
OUTSIDE OF EACH SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA IN THE 2383258
IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF THE BEDROOMS IN DWNELLING UNITS =
WITHIN INHICH FUEL-FIRED APPLIANCES ARE INSTALLED AND
- 4. A 125 YOLT, SINGLE PHASE, 15-20 AMPERE RATED Date:
RECEPTACLE OUTLET SHALL BE INSTALLED AT AN 02.16.11
-_—---— — - - - ACCESSIBLE LOCATION FOR THE SERVICING OF HEATING,
: " o===================== 1'.)" AIR CONDITIONING AND REFRIGERATION EQUIPMENT. THE ,
et et i AL . Ao L S o A SCALE: 1/4 1-0 RECEPTACLE SHALL BE LOCATED ON THE SAME LEVEL AND Drawn By: I AB
WITHIN 25 FEET OF THE EQUIPMENT. THE RECEPTACLE A.D.
SCALE: 1/4" ====================== 1'.(" NOTE: SNITCHES AND ARCS NOT SHOWN. OWNNER TO LOCATE THESE ITEMS ?ggfvl%”é‘gblﬁa;s_% ggzgiﬂ%%;@w;‘@m SIDE OF
DURING ELECTRICAL WALK-THROUGH WITH ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR.
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